kj200.qxd 5/23/06
HOW TO ORDER
FANS: Specify model number. For 230 VAC operation, add a 2 after the K. Example: K2J200.
ACCESSORIES: Specify model number.
Kooltronic, Inc., 30 Pennington-Hopewell Road, P.O. Box 240, Pennington, NJ 08534-0240
Tel: (609) 466-3400       Fax: (609) 466-1114       Internet: www.kooltronic.com        E-Mail: sales@kooltronic.com
KJ200
HIGH PERFORMANCE FAN
Dimensions, inches [mm], are for reference only and subject to change.
DESCRIPTION
High Performance Fans are ideal for applications which present the
challenges of severe space limitations and/or higher static pressures
that prevent the use of conventional fans. Typical uses include
computer tape drive servo motors, densely packed printed circuit
board arrays and duplicating equipment.
KJ200 KOOL-JET: The Kool-Jet High Performance Fan is
specifically designed to overcome severe space limitations in
electronics and instrumentation cooling.
The excellent pressure characteristics of the Kool-Jet Fan result
from the adaptation of tube-axial fan principles. Either push or pull
airflow is available in one unit. It is the only shock-mounted fan of its
type, eliminating transfer of vibration or AC hum into equipment.
The KJ200 delivers up to double the cooling power of similar-sized
units with minimal added cost. The all-metal design is virtually inde-
structible in normal use.
PERFORMANCE GRAPH
Airflow vs. static pressure curves are shown for 60
Hz and 50 Hz (broken line) inputs. Static pressure is
in inches of water.
50 100 1500 20010
.50
.25
.05
KJ200
AIRFLOW C.F.M.
ST
A
T
IC
 P
R
ES
SU
R
E
STANDARD FEATURES
ACCESSORIES
AND OPTIONS
Automatic Speed Control
Filter Recoating Adhesive
Special external paint finishes
Special line cord or connectors
Variable Speed Control
Small size for restricted spaces
Quiet operation
High static pressure performance
Capacity: 200 CFM
Fans can pressurize or exhaust
Rugged construction with baked powder finish
UL/CSA ball bearing motors
12-inch [300mm] (minimum) power and ground leads
Complete line of accessories
Normally CFM@ RPM Amps Weight
Model In Stock 0'' S.P. Nominal Run. L.R. Watts Lbs. Kg.
KJ200 Yes 200 3100 0.8 1.1 55 4 1.8
*115V, 60 Hz. operation
TECHNICAL DATA*